

Invitation for Bids Armed Police Force Nepal Invitation for Bids for the following Contracts



Date of publication: March 19, 2020

- 1. Armed Police Force Nepal invites sealed or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of following *Works as specified in table (2)* under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the *works is specified in table (2)*.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari *or* may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from *the respective offices as specified in table (2)* by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.3000.00 till April 19, 2020 during office hours. Or Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned in table (2) or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp, Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (NRs. 3000.00) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified in table 1 and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari at 12:00 pm on April 07, 2020.
- 5. The sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari by hand/currier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 PM on April 20, 2020.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 PM on April 20, 2020 Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening date.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. The bidder must provide any clarification asked by the employer as per sub-clause 4 of clause 23 of Public Procurement Act 2063 (with latest revision) and as per ITB 24 of bid documents during examination, evaluation and comparison by the *[date and Time]*. The bidder who doest not provide the clarification of its bid by the *[date and Time]* set by the employer will be rejected.
- 9. Matters not covered in this notice shall be in accordance with bid document, Public Procurement Act 2063 (with latest revision), Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (with latest revision), Electronic Procurement Directives 2074 and other prevailing Law.

Table (1)

SN	Name of Office	Office Contact No.	Office Code No.	Revenue Account No.	Revenue Title No.	Security Deposit Account No.	Bank Name
1	Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari	025-421053	3140014021	1000200010000	14229	2220502000000	Rastriya Banijya Bank Inruwa, Sunsari.

Table (2)

Contract No.	Name of Office	Description of Works/Location	Bid Security Amount Rs.	Estimated Amount (without VAT) Rs.	Remarks
APF/NCB Works/ No.1 Bdg Sunsari/076/077-001	Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari	Construction Commander Quarter, barrack, mess, toilet, iron gate and septic tank, soakpit works. Site location:- APF Nepal BOP Kechna Jhapa.	370000.00	12567468.94	Sealed or electronic
APF/NCB Works/ No.1 Bdg Sunsari/076/077-002	Armed Police Force Nepal No.1 Baraha Brigade Headquarter Sunsari	Construction of Office Block, Septic tank, soak pit works. Site location:- APF Nepal BOP Amduwa, Sunsari.	121000.00	4090719.41	Sealed bid Only